TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlBank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY Fleet Capital Corporation	11/01/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Foodhandler, Inc.(f/k/a Island Polyethylene Bag & Supply Corp.)
Street Address:	40 Marcus Drive
City:	Melville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11747
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75630725	FLAIRWEAR
Serial Number:	75518604	MEDHANDLER
Serial Number:	75430013	FOOD SAFETY AT WORK
Serial Number:	75479456	SHMIT MITT
Serial Number:	75565702	QUIKMITT
Serial Number:	75418190	SAFETYGRIP
Serial Number:	75418188	BLADEBLOCKER
Serial Number:	75305615	ENDURE
Registration Number:	2258092	TEXTRA
Registration Number:	2093207	
Registration Number:	2231216	JOBHANDLER
Registration Number:	2141694	FOODHANDLER
Registration Number:	1783723	FOODHANDLER
Registration Number:	2091331	SILKY TOUCH TRADEMARK

900091061 **REEL: 003654 FRAME: 0398**

Registration Number:	1559677	ISLAND POLY
Serial Number:	75479453	
Registration Number:	1495080	LOBSTER TRAP
Registration Number:	2091332	HANDS ON PROTECTION
Serial Number:	75783643	TEKNIQUE
Serial Number:	75789644	MAGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312/876-7628

Email: linda.kastner@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Linda R. Kastner, c/o Latham & Watkins

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 5800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda R. Kastner
Signature:	/lk/
Date:	11/05/2007

Total Attachments: 5

source=Fleet.Micro.trademark.release#page1.tif source=Fleet.Micro.trademark.release#page2.tif source=Fleet.Micro.trademark.release#page3.tif source=Fleet.Micro.trademark.release#page4.tif source=Fleet.Micro.trademark.release#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003654 FRAME: 0399

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of November _____, 2007 ("Effective Date") by and between Bank of America, N.A. (formerly known as Fleet Capital Corporation), a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at Bank of America Corporate Center, Charlotte North Carolina ("Grantee"), and Foodhaudler, Inc. (formerly known as Island Polyethylene Bag & Supply Corp.), a New York corporation, with its principal office at 2301 Robb Drive, Reno, Nevada 89523 ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated October 27, 1999 (the "IP Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the following (all of which are hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Intellectual Property Collateral"): (a) any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations, and like protections in each work or authorship and derivative work thereof that was created by Assignor, whether published or unpublished, and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, then or thereafter existing, created, acquired or held, including without limitation, those set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights"); (b) any and all trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products then or thereafter existing, created, acquired or held; (c) any and all design rights which may be available to Assignor then or thereafter existing, created, acquired or held; (d) all patents, patent applications and like protections, including without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation, the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule B attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents"); (e) any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation. those set forth on Schedule C attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); (f) the right to the proceeds arising from any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringement of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue on behalf of and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above; (g) all licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents or Trademarks, and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights; (h) all amendments, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks or Patents; and (j) all proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation, all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee entered into the IP Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Grantor, Grantee, and other "Borrowers" from time to time party thereto, dated October 27, 1999 (the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on November 12, 1999, at Reel/Frame 1991/0241, with

TRADEMARK REEL: 003654 FRAME: 0400 respect to trademarks, and on November 12, 1999, at Reel/Frame 010388/0147, with respect to patents; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the IP Security Agreement and the Loan Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Grantee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Intellectual Property Collateral; (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any copyright, patent or trademark, other than those Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks set forth on Schedules A, B, and C (attached hereto), in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

Grantee shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

[GRANTEE]

Name: Michael K. Makaitis

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

COPYRIGHTS AND COPYRIGHT LICENSES

None

SCHEDULE B

PATENTS AND PATENT LICENSES

Patent No. Application No.

Disposable glove or mitt 5,806,099

Cut-resistant glove with hanging loop system 5,864,885

SCHEDULE C

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No./ Registration No.	Filing Date/ Registration Date
FLAIRWEAR	(S) 75/630725	1/29/1999
MEDHANDLER	(S) 75/518604	7/14/1998
FOOD SAFETY AT WORK	(S) 75/430013	2/6/1998
SHMITT MITT	(S) 75/479456	5/5/1998
QUIK/MITT	(S) 75/565702	10/7/1998
SAFETYGRIP	(S) 75/418190	1/15/1998
BLADEBLOCKER	(S) 75/418188	1/15/1998
ENDURE	(S) 75/305615	6/9/1997
TEXTRA	(R) 2258092	6/29/1999
TWO HANDS LOGO	(R) 2093207	9/2/1997
JOBHANDLER	(R) 2231216	3/9/1999
FOODHANDLER	(R) 2141694	3/10/1998
FOODHANDLER	(R) 1783723	7/20/1993
SILKY TOUCH	(R) 2091331	8/26/1997
ISLAND POLY	(R) 1559677	10/10/1989
PURPLE LINE ON BAGS DESIGN	(S) 75/479453	5/5/1998
LOBSTER TRAP	(R) 1495080	7/5/1988
HAND ON PROTECTION	(R) 2091332	8/26/1997
TEKNIQUE & DESIGN	(S) 75/783643	8/24/1999
POLYPLUS	(S) 75/789644	8/24/1999
ONYX	To be Filed	
QUICKFIT	To be Filed	

REEL: 003654 FRAME: 0404